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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BLACK MAX PRESSURE WASHER - BM80917

4 ™
The model number will be found on a plate attached to the engine plate. Always mention the model number
in all correspondence regarding your PRESSURE WASHER or when ordering replacement parts.
PARTS LIST
KEY PART KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 678815006 Retaining RiNg ......ccccvvvveveveeeenenns 2 31 678016006 Lock Nut (1/4-20) ......cccveereurennns 20 62 518650001 Chemical Siphon Hose Holder ...1
2 308451008 Wheel Assembly (13 in. x 5in.)...2 32 638236007 Bracket .....cocvviiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee 2 63 310743001 Pivot Fitting (Inc. Key No. 88).....1
3 519857002 Axle Bushing........ccccoeviiieeniinnenn. 2 33 570554001 Rubber Wear Pad ..........ccccocueeee. 2 64 518390002 Pivot Fitting Holder ..................... 2
4 308494024 Spray Wand Assembly................ 1 34 638128004 Washer (1/4 in.) coeeeeeieeeeieeeen. 2 65 660965002 Screw (4-18 x 10 mm)................. 4
5 308582014 Main Frame (Right).........ccccevneen. 1 35 940654089 Trigger Handle Warning Label 66 519870001 Reel Fitting Saddle...................... 1
6 570761001 Rubber PIeCe ......cvevevrveeerecrernnns 2 (FI/SP.) oo 1 67 519865001 Reel Bearing .......ococueveveeevecuennnes 2
7 308413008 Trigger Handle Assembly............. 1 36 678681001 Cap Nut (M8 x 1-1/4in.) ............. 4 68 940758008 Handle Release Label................. 1
8 678243004 Wand Holder .........ccoovvreernnnn. 2 37 638662007 Engine Plate...........coiiin. 1 69 518344002 Reel Half .....cocceveeecvceeeeee 2
9 661503002 Bolt (1/4-20 x 19 mm Hex Hd.)...6 38 678299002 Bar . 2 70 519859001 Reel Center Suppotrt................... 1
10 308910002 Handle Release Knob.................. 1 39 518568002 Washer (D34 x d9 x 1.81) ............ 4 71 661400001 Bolt (1/4-20 x 1 in.
11 518932001 Handle Tube Cap ........ccouevevenn.. 2 40 678406007 Connector Pin (1/4in.) cccoeeveenee. 2 Hex Soc. Hd.)....oocvveveiniiiiieies 4
12 308790013 Handle Assembly.........ccccou...... 1 41 661558003 Bolt (3/8 in. x 25 mm)......cccceeuueee 4 72 678146003 Reel Handle Pin........ccccoeeeennnee 1
13 661501001 Screw (1/4-20 x 2 in. 42 638679001 Lock Washer (3/8 in.) ...cceeveennnee 4 73 518362002 Reel Handle (Right)........ccccevuneen. 1
T30 Torx Truss HA.) ...eevveeeernneen. 4 43 638128001 Washer (5/8 in.) ..coeevveeeiieeeiieenne 2 74 678815003 Retaining Clip ...ccevevciiiiieeieeee 1
14 308706006 Soap Nozzle (Black).........oeee..... 1 44 308582011 Main Frame (Left)........cccerevrvnnnes 1 75 518361002 Reel Handle (Left) ........ccoovueunnee 1
15 308700014 40° Nozzle (White)........ccceevreneee. 1 45 308582012 Frame Panel Support................. 2 76 519869001 SIEEVE .o 1
16 308699014 25° Nozzle (Green) .........ceeveee.. 1 46 678819001 Lock NUt (M8) ... 4 77 308835013 HOSE (50 ft.) wovevevereereeeeeeereereinans 1
17 308698014 15° Nozzle (YEllow)........ccoveeunnn 1 47 620599004 AXIE o 1 78 310740001 Hose (Pump to Reel)........c.cu....... 1
18 308697014 0° Nozzle (Red) ....eevvvvuveeeeineernnee 1 48 661400002 Bolt (1/4-20 x 12.5 mm 79 519868001 Handle Sleeve.........ccccoovvrveennnnns 1
19 561383004 Nozzle Grommet.........cceoevevnnnn.. 5 Hex Soc. Hd.)...ooveiniiiiininiiinns 2 80 940779012 Large Performance Label ........... 1
20 570413001 Reel Gasket .......occvevevrveeercrernnnns 1 49 678460001 Lock Nut (M) ... 4 81 940680027 Hot Surface Label....................... 1
21 310673004 Nozzle Holder Panel Assembly 50 638387004 Lock Washer (1/4in.) .....c.ccoovueee. 4 82 940617039 Engine Quick Start Label............ 1
(Inc. Key NO. 19) ...oovveeieiiiieennn. 1 51 308405002 Adaptor (1/2 M to 3/4 F) ............. 1 83 940617038 Pump Quick Start Label.............. 1
22 678803001 Reel Support Bracket ................. 2 52 678310003 Adaptor (3/8 F to M22 M) ........... 1 84 940654080 Danger Label ..........ccccoevevevnnne. 1
23 660869005 Bolt (1/4-20 x 53 mm Hex Hd.)...4 53 561399003 Chemical Siphon Tube................ 1 85 940779015 Small Performance Label............ 1
24 661505003 Bolt (M8 x 50 mm 54 518391001 Chemical Siphon Filter................ 1 86 940599014 Data Plate oo 1
Flange Hex Hd.) ... 4 55 678610002 Hex Nut (M4)....cveecereeeeeee 2 87 941486001 Customer Service Label ............ 1
25 308394002 PUMP ooovominireeesninens 1 56 660349001  Screw (M4 X 22 MMm).....ccccoooumees 2 88 120213001  S€al Kiturveoorveeroeeeesseeeesseeeessenenn, 1
26 Note A Engine (Honda GX390) ............... 1 57 306882001 Filter SCreeN.....ovvceeeeeeeeerreans 1 Not Shown:
27 678297001 Lock Nut (M10) ..o 4 58 940971039 2 Y Te R - o N 1 987000491 Operator's Manual..................... 1
28 678169006 Pressure Relief Valve .................. 1 59 940708007 Oil Warning Label.........cccococeven... 1 * Lubricant
29 678169005 Thermal Relief Valve ................... 1 60 940654085 Trigger Handle Warning Label ....1 (SAE30 or SAE10W30)................ 1
30 660974001 Bolt (M10 x 50 mm Hex Hd)) .....4 61 661503001 Bolt (1/4-20 x 1 in. Hex Hd.) .......2 960078005 Engine Manual ............ccccoevnn.... 1

* STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM - MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

NOTE A: OWT Industries, Inc., will not provide engines as replacement parts. Engines are covered through the engine manufacturer’s warranty. Consult the accompanying engine
inanual or contact our service department for assistance.
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BLACK MAX NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION - BM80917

4 )
Le numéro de modeéle se trouve sur une plaquette fixée sur le boitier plaque du moteur. Ne jamais oublier de mentionner le numéro de
modéle dans toute correspondance concernant le NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION ou lors de la commande de pieces détachées.
LISTE DES PIECES
|PIECE REF. DESCRIPTION QTE PIECE REF. DESCRIPTION QTE PIECE REF. DESCRIPTION QTE
1 678815006 Bague de retenue ........cccceeeiieeenne 2 34 638128004 Rondelle (1/4 PO).....ccecueerierrnerenne 2 64 518390002 Support de raccord
2 308451008 Ensemble de roue (13 po x 5 po)...2 35 940654089 Etiquette d'avertissement de de pivotement............ccconniniinn 2
3 519857002 Douille de €SSI U ..o 2 poignée de gachette (Fr./Es.)......... 1 65 660965002 Vis (4-18 x 10 MM) c.eovieeiiiieeee 4
4 308494024 Lance de pulvérisation.................. 1 36 678681001 Ecrou du capuchon 66 519870001 Sellette de fixation du bobine........ 1
5 308582014 Cadre principal (droit) . ........ooooo.... 1 (M8 X 1-1/4 PO) .o 4 67 519865001 Roulement de bobine .................... 2
6 570761001 Morceau en caoutchouc................. 2 37 638662007 Plaque moteur ........cccoeeveeviiinenenn. 1 68 940758008 Etiquettg d? dégagement
7 308413008 Poignée de gachette................... 1 38 678299002 GUIDE .o 2 de Ia 1p0|gnee.. ................................ 1
8 678243004 SUPPOIt de 1aNCe ...rrrvveereeereeeree 2 39 518568002 Rondelle (D34 x d9 x 1,81) ............. 4 69 518344002 Moitié de bobine.......... s 2
9 661503002 Boulon (1/4-20 x 19 mm, 40 678406007 Broche de conecteur (1/4 po)........ 2 70 519859001 Support central du bobine............. 1
SIX PANS)..eevreereeereeeeereeee e 6 41 661558003 Boulon (3/8 po x 25 mm) ............... 4 71 661400001 Boulon (1/4-20 x 1 po,
10 308910002 Bouton de dégagement 42 638679001 Rondelle frein (3/8 Po).........c.ceeenee 4 a téte creuse hexagonale).............. 4
de la poignée .......ccccevveeeiiiieniieene 1 43 638128001 Rondelle (5/8 PO).......couevererrrrenen. 2 72 678146003 Goupille de la poignée................... 1
11 518932001 Capuchon du tube de la poignée ..2 44 308582011 Cadre principal (Gauche)................ 1 73 518362002 Poignée de bobine (droit)............... 1
12308790013 Ensemble de poignée....................1 45 308582012 Support de cadre.........eveeeee... 2 74 678815003 Clip de retenue........o.oveeereereereennes 1
13 661501001 Vis (1/4-20 x 2 po, téte bombee 46 678819001  Ecrou frein (M8)..........o..oororeece. 4 75 518361002  Poignée de bobine (gauche).........1
14 308706006 Buse a détergent (noir).... 47 620599004 ESSIBU e eeeee e 1 76 519869001 Manchon........
15 308700014 40° Buse (b1anc)......coevevvcuevevennn. 48 661400002 Boulon (1/4-20 x 12,5 mm, 77 308835013 Tuyau (50 pi)
16 308699014 25° BUSE (VErt) coveeveeeeiee e a téte creuse hexagonale).............. 2 78 310740001 Tuyau (de la pompe au bobine)......1
17 308698014 15° Buse (jaune). 49 678460001 Ecrou frein (MB).........ocveeveeeeueeeeene. 4 79 519868001 Manchon de poignée........c..c........ 1
18 308697014 0° BUSE (FOUGE) vvvvvorresesenee 50 638387004 Rondelle frein (1/4 po).......oceveee... 4 80 940779012 Grande étiquette de démarrage ....1
;g g%iﬁggg;‘ gﬁiﬁufid dzrgggi“nté ----------------------- ? 51 308405002  Adaptateur (1/2 M a 3/4 F)............. 1 81 940680027 Etiquette de surface bralante........1
21 310673004 Panneau de rangement de buse 52 678310003 Adaptgteur (3\/8 Fa M22 M) ......... 1 82 940617039 Etiquette de démarrage rapide
(incl. piéce ref. 19)....cccevereeeeenee. 53 561399003 Tube-siphon a produits chimiques 1 C,ie MOEUN ... 1
22 678803001 Support de bobine 54 518391001 Filtre-siphon & produits chimiques 1 83 940617038 Etiquette de démarrage rapide
23 660869005 EigUplgp]S /4-20 x 53 mm, , 55 678610002 Ecrou hexagonal (M4)..................... 2 64 940654080 gle por':tpea--"é -------------
24 661505003 Boulon (M8 x 50 mm, 56 660349001 V!S (M,4 X 22 MM v 2 85 940779015 P;ﬂuéetiqeuetete :ggdegmarrage 1
téte hexagonale a épaulement)......4 57 306882001 Filtre écran ......ccceeecveeeeccceee e 1 ° demarrage -........
25 308394002  POMPE ..oooooovvvcrrriinnnns 58 940971039  Etiquette attachée......................... 1 86 940509014 Plague de dONNEES....oowesverrees.on 1
26 Note A Moteur (Honda GX390)... 59 940708007 Etiquette d'avertissement d’huile .. 1 87 941486001 Plagquette de service clientele........ 1
27 678297001 Ecrou frein (M10)............. 60 940654085 Etiquette d'avertissement 88 120213001 Kit de joint......cccooveiiiieiiiiieeee, 1
28 678169006 Soupape de sqrpression ....... s de poignée de gachette................. 1 Pas illustré :
29 678169005 Soupape de décharge th.ermlque 1 61 661503001 Boulon (1/4-20 x 1 po, six pans)....2 987000491 Manuel d’utilisation..........ccccceeeeune 1
30 660974001 I?)oulon (M‘IO x 50 mm, six pans)...4 62 518650001 Porte tuyau-siphon & produits * Lubrifiant (SAE30 ou SAE10W30)..1
31 678016006 Ecrou frein (1/4-20) ......cvvvvvnnnnen. 20 ChiMIQUES.....cevveeeer e 1 960078005 Manuel de moteur...........ccceveveuene. 1
32 638236007 RST8] o] oo SRR 2 63 310743001 Raccord de pivotement
33 570554001 Piéce d’usure en caoutchouc........ 2 (incl. piece réf. 88).....cccceevceeeieenne 1
* ARTICLE DE BOULONNERIE STANDSARD - EN VENTE DANS LES MAGASINS LOCAUX
NOTE A : OWT Industries, Inc., ne fournit pas de moteurs dans ses piéces détachées. Les moteurs sont couverts par la garantie du fabricant de moteurs. Consulter le manuel du
inoteur inclus ou contacter notre département de service aprés-vente pour toute assistance. )
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BLACK MAX LAVADORA A PRESION - BM80917

( N
El nimero de modelo se encuentra en motor. Siempre mencione el nimero placa del modelo en toda
correspondencia relacionada con el LAVADORA DE PRESION o al hacer pedidos de piezas de repuesto.
LISTA DE PIEZAS
REF. N/P DESCRIPCION CANT. REF. N/P DESCRIPCION CANT. REF. N/P DESCRIPCION CANT.
1 678815006 Aro de retén......cccoeveeiiieciieeeee, 2 32 638236007 LSTe] ool (= T 2 62 518650001 Soporte para manguera de sifon
2 308451008 Conjunto de las rueda 33 570554001 Almohadilla de desgaste de goma...2 QUIMICO ... 1
(13 pulg. X 5 pUlg.).ccceeeeriieiiieiieee 2 34 638128004 Arandela (174 pulg.) .eeeereeeeerreere. 2 63 310743001 Qonector de" pivote
3 519857002  Buje de €€, 2 35 940654089  Etiqueta de advertencia de (incl. pza. ndm. ref. 88)...... s 1
4 308494024  Extensién del rociador...........c.ceun.... 1 mango de gatillo (Fr./ES.)....ov.reee.... 1 64 518390002  Soporte del conector del pivote.......2
5 308582014 Armazén principal (derecha............. 1 36 678681001 Tuerca de la tapa 65 660965002 Tornillo (4-18 x 10 MM)..ceeuvvenvrenen. 4
6 570761001 Pieza de goma........ccoeeeeveeeiieneniene 2 (M8 x 1-1/4 pulg.) ceeeveeeeeiieieeeeenee 4 66 519870001 Montura de conexion al carrete ....... 1
7 308413008  Conjunto de mango del gatillo.......... 1 37 638662007  Placa de motor.......coeeeeeerrereennnnns 1 67 519865001 Cojinete del carrete ..., 2
8 678243004  Soporte del rociador............cccveee... 2 38 678299002 BaTa..c.ceieeeeveieeereeeeieree e 2 68 940758008 Etiqueta de liberacion del mango.....1
9 661503002 Perno (1/4-20 x 19 mm, cab. hex.)...6 39 518568002 Arandela (D34 x d9 x 1,81)................ 4 69 518344002 Medio carrete ......cccoocveeeeeciieeeiieen. 2
10 308910002 Perilla de liberacion del mango........ 1 40 678406007 Pasador de conector (1/4 pulg.)....... 2 70 519859001 Soporte central del carrete............... 1
11 518932001  Tapa del tubo del Mango.................. 2 41 661558003  Perno (3/8 pulg. x 25 mm)................ 4 71 661400001  Perno (1/4-20 x 1 pulg.
12 308790013  Conjunto del Mango...................... 1 42 638679001  Arandela de seguridad (3/8 pulg.)....4 cabeza hue. hex.).....
13 661501001  Tornillo (1/4-20 x 2 pulg. de 43 638128001  Arandela (5/8 PuIg.) ....orroeerrresnenes 2 72 678146003 Pasador del Mango...........cccsvvveess
cabeza segmentada T30 Torx ......... 4 44 308582011  Armazén principal (izquierda)........... 1 73 518362002  Mango del carrete (derecha) ............ 1
14 308706006  Boquilla para jabon (Ngro) ........... 1 45 308582012  Soporte del bastidor.........ccooorvvvveeeen. 2 74 678815003  Abrazadera de retencion.................. 1
15 308700014  40° Boquilla (b1anco) ..........cc.eeeuene. 1 46 678819001  Tuerca de bloqueo (M8).........coo........ 4 75 518361002  Mango del carrete (izquierda)........... 1
16 308699014  25° Boquilla (Verde) ..........oceeeveevrvunee: 1 47 620599004  Ej....ciiiriieiiiineneesisiseneeessssesanns 1 76 519869001  CaSQUINO......ovvvvveiiiiis 1
17 308698014  15° Boquilla (@marillo).............c......... 1 48 661400002  Perno (1/4-20 x 12,5 mm 77 308835013  Manguera (50 pies)......cccccvvvruenininne. 1
18 308697014 0° Boquilla (FOJO) «..vvveeeerereenereeneaennns 1 cab. hue. hexX.)....oouireinencercene 2 78 310740001 Manguera (bomba al carrete) ........... 1
19 561383004  Ojal de boquilla...........coveevverreeeene. 5 49 678460001  Tuerca de bloqueo (MB)........c.......... 4 79 519868001  Casquillo del Mango...........ooeuuuivnnses 1
20 570413001 Junta del carrete.........ccoeveeenerieencne 1 50 638387004  Arandela de seguridad (1/4 pulg.) ....4 80 940779012 Etiqueta de rendimiento grande....... 1
21 310673004 Conjunto de panel de sujetador de 51 308405002 Adaptador (12 M a3/4 F)....ccceu..ee. 1 81 940680027 Etiqueta superficial caliente ............. 1
boquillas (incl. pza. num. ref. 19)...... 1 52 678310003 Adaptador (3/8 F a M22 M)............... 1 82 940617039 Etiqueta de arranque rapido
22 678803001  Abrazadera de soporte del carrete...2 53 561399003  Tubo de Sifén QUIMICO ........overevmenee 1 8 MOLON ovvvii s 1
23 660869005  Perno (1/4-20 x 53 mm cab. hex.)...4 54 518391001 Filtro de Sifon QUIMICO...........cerrv...v. 1 83 940617038  Etiqueta de arranque rapido
24 661505003  Perno (M8 x 50 mm cabeza 55 678610002  Tuerca hexagonal (M4) ................... 2 €12 BOMDA oo 1
hexagonal de brida)............ccccueueeen. 56 660349001 Tornillo (M4 X 22 MM) vovvrrooeoo. 5 84 940654080 Et!queta de pellg.ro. ................... s 1
25 308394002 BOMDA....cooosvvssvrrssinrisicnn 57 306882001  Filtro pantalld........c....oooccrrsocrree 1 85 940779015 Etiqueta de rendimiento pequefia....1
26 Note A Motor (Honda GX390) ......ccceeveueeee.. 58 940971039 Etiqueta colgada ..........ovrrr 1 86 940599014 Pl'aca de datos e 1
27 678297001 Tuerca de bloqueo (M10).................. 59 940708007 Etiqueta de advertencia de aceite....1 87 941486001 E’quueta de servicio al cliente........... 1
28 678169006 Valvula de seguridad de presion...... 1 60 940654085 Etiqueta de advertencia 88 12.0213001 Kit del sello ... 1
29 678169005  Valvula de descarga térmica............ 1 de mango de gatillo...........oovreeenn.. 1 No se ilustra:
30 660974001 Perno (M10 x 50 mm cab. hex.)....... 4 61 661503001 Perno (1/4-20 x 1 pulg., cab. hex.)...2 987000491 Manual del operador .............cceeueenee 1
31 678016006  Tuerca de bloqueo (1/4-20)............ 20 ’ Lubricante (SAE30 0 SAE10W30) ....1
960078005 Manual para motor..........ccccccuieeeees 1

* ARTICULO ESTANDAR DE FERRETERIA - PUEDE ADQUIRIRSE EN LA LOCALIDAD

NOTA A: OWT Industries, no proporcionara los motores como repuestos. Los motores estan cubiertos por medio de la garantia del fabricante del motor. Consulte el manual adjunto
eel motor o comuniquese con nuestro departamento de servicio para recibir ayuda al respecto.
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